
	
		
		
		
			
				
					
					
    



					
		
				
					

					Home
				
			
	
				
					

					Random
				
			


		
				
					

					Log in
				
			


		
				
					

					Settings
				
			


		
				
					

					Donate
				
			


		
				
					
					About Wikisource
				
			
	
				
					
					Disclaimers
				
			





					
				
				
					
						[image: Wikisource]


						
					
				

					
				
					
					
				

				
	    
Search
	


		
					
				
			

		
		
			
			

			

			
			
				
					File:Motor Vehicles (Driving) Regulations, 2017.pdf

					

				

						
								File
							
	
								Discussion
							


				
		
				
				    
Language
				
		
	
				
				    
Watch
				
		
	
				
				    
Add local description
				
		




				

			

			
					File
	File history
	File usage
	Metadata

Link to the index page[image: File:Motor Vehicles (Driving) Regulations, 2017.pdf]Size of this JPG preview of this PDF file: 463 × 599 pixels. Other resolutions: 185 × 240 pixels | 371 × 480 pixels | 593 × 768 pixels | 1,275 × 1,650 pixels.


Go to page 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

 

[image: next page →]next page →
next page →

Original file (1,275 × 1,650 pixels, file size: 1.42 MB, MIME type: application/pdf, 29 pages)




	[image: Logo of Wikimedia Commons]	This is a file from the Wikimedia Commons. Information from its description page there is shown below.

Commons is a freely licensed media file repository. You can help.	 






Summary


	DescriptionMotor Vehicles (Driving) Regulations, 2017.pdf	
English:  Motor Vehicles (Driving) Regulations, 2017

	Date	
2017
	Source	
The Gazette of India
	Author	
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Government of India




Licensing

	[image: ]
	This file is a copyrighted work of the Government of India. However, the reproduction or publication of certain edicts of the Government of India are deemed not to be infringement of copyright according to the Indian Copyright Act, 1957  (as amended):
This work of the Government of India falls under Section 52(1)(q) of the Indian Copyright Act, 1957, which allows for the reproduction or publication of...


	any matter which has been published in any Official Gazette except an Act of a Legislature;
	any Act of a Legislature subject to the condition that such Act is reproduced or published together with any commentary thereon or any other original matter;
	the report of any committee, commission, council, board or other like body appointed by the government if such report has been laid on the Table of the Legislature, unless the reproduction or publication of such report is prohibited by the government;
	any judgement or order of a court, Tribunal or other judicial authority, unless the reproduction or publication of such judgement or order is prohibited by the court, the Tribunal or other judicial authority, as the case may be.


The decision of the  Supreme Court of India in "Eastern Book Company & Ors vs D.B. Modak & Anr" on 12 December, 2007 interpreted this section of the Act as making the material public domain.




This work is also in the public domain in the U.S.A. because it is an edict of a government, local or foreign. See § 206.01 of the Compendium II: Copyright Office Practices.  Such documents include "judicial opinions, administrative rulings, legislative enactments, public ordinances, and similar official legal documents."



52. Certain acts not to be infringement of copyright


	(1) The following acts shall not constitute an infringement of copyright, namely,-
	(q) the reproduction or publication of-
	(i) any matter which has been published in any Official Gazette except an Act of a Legislature;
	(ii) any Act of a Legislature subject to the condition that such Act is reproduced or published together with any commentary thereon or any other original matter;
	(iii) the report of any committee, commission, council, board or other like body appointed by the government if such report has been laid on the Table of the Legislature, unless the reproduction or publication of such report is prohibited by the government;
	(iv) any judgement or order of a court, Tribunal or other judicial authority, unless the reproduction or publication of such judgement or order is prohibited by the court, the Tribunal or other judicial authority, as the case may be;


	(r) the production or publication of a translation in any Indian language of an Act of a Legislature and of any rules or orders made thereunder-
	(i) if no translation of such Act or rules or orders in that language has previously been produced or published by the government; or
	(ii) where a translation of such Act or rules or orders in that language has been produced or published by the government, if the translation is not available for sale to the public: PROVIDED that such translation contains a statement at a prominent place to the effect that the translation has not been authorised or accepted as authentic by the government;




	(2) The provisions of sub-section (1) shall apply to the doing of any act in relation to the translation of a literary, dramatic or musical work or the adaptation of a literary, dramatic, musical or artistic work as they apply in relation to the work itself.


[image: ]Re-users of this file who wish to adapt it to their own use are cautioned that many derivative works are prohibited.





EdictGov-India//commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Motor_Vehicles_(Driving)_Regulations,_2017.pdffalse

	[image: ]

	

	


English | +/−
 





Captions
EnglishAdd a one-line explanation of what this file represents


Items portrayed in this file
depicts






inception



2017
















File history


Click on a date/time to view the file as it appeared at that time.


		Date/Time	Thumbnail	Dimensions	User	Comment
	current	01:10, 30 August 2019	[image: Thumbnail for version as of 01:10, 30 August 2019]	1,275 × 1,650, 29 pages (1.42 MB)	Hrishikes	Transferred from http://egazette.nic.in/WriteReadData/2017/176975.pdf





File usage


The following page uses this file:

	Index:Motor Vehicles (Driving) Regulations, 2017.pdf




Metadata

This file contains additional information, probably added from the digital camera or scanner used to create or digitize it.


If the file has been modified from its original state, some details may not fully reflect the modified file.
	Short title	Microsoft Word - 3897gi
	Author	Administrator
	Software used	PScript5.dll Version 5.2.2
	Conversion program	GPL Ghostscript 9.06
	Encrypted	no
	Page size	612 x 792 pts (letter)
	Version of PDF format	1.6



[image: ]

Retrieved from "https://en.wikisource.org/wiki/File:Motor_Vehicles_(Driving)_Regulations,_2017.pdf"


				
			

			
			

		
		
			
			
			
	    Languages

	    
	        

	        

	        This page is not available in other languages.

	    
	
	[image: Wikisource]



			


				Privacy policy
	About Wikisource
	Disclaimers
	Code of Conduct
	Developers
	Statistics
	Cookie statement
	Terms of Use
	Desktop



			

		
			








